
PISD UPDATE 
AUGUST 9, 2022

CALENDARWHAT'S INSIDE

School Calendar

New Staff

@penascoisd
penascoisd.com

Photos: Root Beer Floats
Wednesday, August 10 
  NO SCHOOL: Picuris Feast Day
Tuesday, August 16
  Regular Board Meeting

PISD to Host Visit from National
Ambassador

Wednesday, August 17
  First Day for Pre-K

August Meals Calendar

AVID-Trained Staff

Monday, September 12
  Visit from National Ambassador for  
  Young People's Literature Bus Schedules
Thursday, September 15
  Skilled Trades Day Fair

Skilled Trades Fair

PISD welcomes YOU
back to school!

575-201-9651

Fall Sports

Back-to-School Tips for Families 

After-School Sign Up 

Saturday, August 27, 2:00
  Volleyball @ Cimarron 

Monday, August 29, 5:00
  MS Volleyball vs Escalante 
Saturday, September 3 
  Cross Country @ Jemez 

Martinez-Yazzie Update

How School Social Workers Help 

Help Us Stop Bullying

Housing Help

https://www.penascoisd.com/
https://www.penascoisd.com/


D I S T R I C T  I N F O

S T A F F  T R A I N E D  I N  A V I D  O V E R  T H E  S U M M E R !

In June, teachers and staff from PISD traveled to Denver for AVID training.
AVID stands for Advancement Via Individual Determination and will provide
the backbone of everything students will do and learn this year. The goal is
to prepare our students for college and careers after school! 



D I S T R I C T  I N F O

M I D D L E  A N D  H I G H  S C H O O L S  W E L C O M E D  B A C K !  

Photo credits: Sierra Atencio,
Alicia Abeyta, Jayleni Medina  
Principal Nicaea Chavez kicks
off the year with a speech at
MS/HS orientation. 

Parents get to meet students’
teachers while students get
to converse with each other
in La Jicarita Gym on Aug 3rd,
2022

New Culinary Arts teacher
Adonis Marquez, AKA Chef,
who came from teaching at
Taos High School, has a big
smile at PISD MS/HS
orientation



D I S T R I C T  I N F O

E L E M E N T A R Y  S T U D E N T S  W E L C O M E D  B A C K !

On Monday, August 8, the elementary school welcomed back students and
parents. Clockwise: Ms. Lulu, Ms. Shannon, Ms. Martinez, and Ms. Esquibel 
 make root beer floats! Ms. Ortega talking with parents and students.
Student Vicente Rodriguez enjoys his root beer float!  



D I S T R I C T  I N F O

M A R T I N E Z / Y A Z Z I E  U P D A T E

Increase students’ successful completion of HS  
Provide hands-on learning opportunities that support all students to
become college and career ready and to continue as productive members
of the community

Increase student learning and development by engaging in deep
enriched academic learning that is integrated with Social Emotional
Learning
Integrate culturally and linguistically responsive lessons and activities
that focuses on academic mindset and academic behaviors

Provide opportunities for student to participate in activities that reflect
their unique cultural and linguistic voices
Provide opportunities that are centered on students’ strengths, needs and
incorporate their voices into the curriculum.

Provide equitable access to support/services and learning opportunities
that enable all students to thrive in their educational settings regardless
of background.

From Julia Geffroy-Lementino, Indian Education Coordinator

maah’wan, maah’wan, bienvenidos, Welcome! It’s good to have you back. The
Indian Education Act grant will focus on the following for all students:

Priority 1: College, Career and Life Readiness (Profiles & Pathways)- 

Priority 2: Whole Child and Culturally Responsive Education- 

Priority 3: Culture and Identify Development-

Priority 4: Programs; Asset-Based Supports and Opportunities- 

Coming soon! A Yazzie/Martinez webpage on the PISD site.

chenoho, gracias, thank you

W E L C O M E  N E W  S T A F F !

Lloyd Deada, Custodial 
Katherine Duran, Elementary Counselor
Eddie Garcia, Custodial and Bus Driver 
Jerome Ortega, Custodial
Adonais Marquez, MS/HS Culinary Arts
Thomas Sanchez, MS/HS Spanish 

PISD is lucky to welcome these new staff:



D I S T R I C T  I N F O



D I S T R I C T  I N F O

H E L P  P R O T E C T  O U R  K I D S  F R O M  B U L L Y I N G  

All Peñasco schools are using the STOPit app for anonymous and safe
reporting of bullying and other safety issues. To use the app, click here:
https://appweb.stopitsolutions.com/login. Search for "Penasco" and the
select the appropriate school. The reporting form looks like this:

https://appweb.stopitsolutions.com/login


D I S T R I C T  I N F O

F O R  M O R E  I N F O R M A T I O N ,  
C O N T A C T  S H A N N O N  M E D I N A

Shannon Medina
575-201-9651 ext. 3003
smedina@penascoisd.com



D I S T R I C T  I N F O

A F T E R - S C H O O L  P R O G R A M :  A L L  S C H O O L S  

Elementary Registration Form: https://forms.gle/MhEg8bBUs1WWz5e19

MS/HS Registration Form: https://forms.gle/hoendwQCgWQ3vuDR9

3D printing
Art
Chess
Circus Arts
Debate
Gardening
Library/Literacy
Math Circles
Media Arts: Photography, Filmmaking, and Community History Projects
Music: Guitar, Percussion, and Violin
Peer-Helping: Natural Helpers
Physical Exercise (Elementary): Recess, Basketball, and other healthy
movement
Tutoring/Homework Help

Students in all three schools (Elementary, Middle, and High) will have the
opportunity to participate in free after-school programs in SY 22-23. The
focus will be on academic supports (tutoring, homework help), STEAM
activities, and cultural activities. A snack and supper will be served to all
participating students. Bussing home will be provided, pending driver and
bus availability. 

Student pick-up will be at the usual spots at each building.
Peñasco ISD data shows that students who participate in after-school
programs have better attendance at school and show more rapid
improvement on academic tests.

Questions? Contact After-School Coordinator Taylor Harrison:
tharrison@penascoisd.com, 575-201-9651 ext. 2005.

Elementary Program: 3:15-5:30, Monday-Thursday.

MS/HS Program: 3:50-5:30, Monday-Thursday (3:50-4:20 for in-season
student-athletes)

Activities:

We would also like to offer a welding after-school program. Anyone
interested in teaching welding should contact Michael Noll: 575-779-1466,
mnoll@penascoisd.com.

https://forms.gle/MhEg8bBUs1WWz5e19
https://forms.gle/hoendwQCgWQ3vuDR9


P E Ñ A S C O  M I D D L E  A N D  H I G H  S C H O O L  T O  H O S T
N A T I O N A L  A M B A S S A D O R  F O R  Y O U N G  P E O P L E ' S
L I T E R A T U R E  

PISD will be the only school in New Mexico to receive a visit from Jason
Reynolds, the Library of Congress' National Ambassador for Young People's
Literature. Mr. Reynolds is one of the bestselling authors in America, has won
numerous awards, and has made numerous television appearances. He will
visit with MS/HS students at the Peñasco Theater. Each student will receive a
signed copy of his novel, Look Both Ways: A Tale Told in Ten Blocks . As part
of the visit, PISD will receive tools and curricula for creating writing! 

Coming to

Peñasco:

Sept. 12!





D I S T R I C T  I N F O

B U S  S C H E D U L E S

Schedules subject to change

                            Times AM         Times PM 1st Trip        Times PM 2nd Trip 
Bus 1
Upper Llano        6:55 AM                                                            4:35 PM
Lower LLano        7:10 AM                                                            4:25 PM
Mail Boxes           7:15 AM                                                            4:15 PM
Santa Barbra       7:20 AM                     3:39 PM                          4:03 PM
Rodarte               7:30 AM                     3:35 PM                          3:58 PM
Casitas                 7:35 AM                     3:30 PM                          3:53 PM

Bus 3 
County Rd 69      6:30 AM                                                            4:38 PM
Truchas               6:40 AM                                                            4:28 PM
   Drop Off 
Trampas              6:50 AM                                                           4:18 PM
El Valle                7:00 AM                                                           4:08 PM
Upper Ojito         7:10 AM                                                            3:58 PM
  Drop Off 
Chamisal             7:15 AM                     3:36 PM                           3:53 PM
Puertecito Rd      7:20 AM                                                           3:31 PM

Bus 4
Dixon                   7:05 AM                                                          4:10 PM
Rio Lucio             7:15 AM                     3:38 PM                          4:03 PM
Picuris Pueblo     7:20 AM                    3:35 PM                          4:00 PM
Roybal Road.       7:30 AM                    3:30 PM                          3:55 PM

Bus 5
Turn Off @ 75/518 7:00 AM                                                          3:58 PM
Placitas                 7:05 AM                                                          4:01 PM
Valdez Rd             7:10 AM                   3:32 PM                            4:06 PM
Picuris Rd             7:20 AM                  3:38 PM                            4:12 PM
Vadito Rd              7:25 AM                  3:42 PM                            4:18 PM
Rio Chiquito          7:30 AM                                                          4:25 PM
Penasco                 7:35 AM                                                          4:30 PM







F A L L  S P O R T S  





B A C K - T 0 - S C H O O L  T I P S  F O R  F A M I L I E S

Prioritize together time. 
After more family time over the summer, it can be tough for kids to go back
to not seeing you as much. Earmark special time with them daily (even if it’s
only five minutes!).
 
Get into healthy habits. 
Give your child a chance to recharge by putting them to bed on time,
offering them healthy choices at meals, and getting them outside to play
every day.
 
Plan play dates with school friends. 
Seeing buddies from school after hours strengthens those friendships and
makes kids look forward to even more fun together back at school.
 
Set a schedule.
Kids love to know what to expect. Create a daily schedule of what they’ll be
doing: What time will they go to school? When will you pick them up? What
will they be doing after school? What time will they go to bed? Then post it
somewhere they can see it.
 
Get your morning routine down. 
Have your child lay out their clothes and pack their backpack with lunch,
snack, and any supplies the night before. Leave extra time to get to school a
little early — the last thing you need is added stress over being late.
 
Figure out your goodbye ritual.
Whether it’s making up a secret handshake or coming up with your own
just-between-you saying, having a farewell ritual makes drop-off special —
and gives both you and your child a clear signal that it’s time to part ways
for a while.
  
Talk to their teacher. 
The teacher may have some helpful intel about what’s going on at school. Or
they may not realize your kid is struggling and can start giving your kiddo
the extra attention they need at school right now. Either way, you want them
on your team.

Let them bring something from home along.
Take a photo of the family and put it in their cubby. You can even tuck your
pillowcase or one of your T-shirts in their backpack; the sight and smell of
something of yours will feel comforting when you’re not around.

https://www.qwunder.com/blog/makes-special-time-special/


EMPLOYMENT

https://www.nmreap.net/job_postings/20343/NM01/NM01#.Yp9fwXbMK70

Afterschool Counselor
Activity Bus Driver
Educator Fellowship Educational Assistants (3 Vacancies)
SFA Reading Tutors (2 Vacancies)
Drill Team Coach
Elementary Girls Basketball Coach
Elementary Boys Basketball Coach
Substitute Cooks
Substitute Teachers
Substitute Custodians
Substitute Bus Drivers

Certified Positions
(Application link located beneath listing)

Elementary Teacher

Non-Certified Positions
Apply with links below.

Find the certified position application here:
https://www.penascoisd.com/page/certified-employment-application

Find the non-certified position application here:
https://www.penascoisd.com/page/non-certified-application 

For questions, email Amy Garcia at agarcia@penascoisd.com.

https://www.nmreap.net/job_postings/20343/NM01/NM01#.Yp9fwXbMK70
https://www.penascoisd.com/page/certified-employment-application
https://www.penascoisd.com/page/non-certified-application
mailto:agarcia@penascoisd.com

